			DWAY	R.G. Unde	erground	JVA	Engineering	HG	Construction	Hart	ec Group	GPE	Engineering	 ntech neering
Bid Item No.	Description	<u>Estimated</u> Quantity												
101-1	Mobilization	1	\$ 112,144.67	\$	43,500.00	\$	62,529.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	56,437.74	\$ 55,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	\$ 12,428.18	\$	7,000.00	\$	23,937.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	11,219.35	\$ 15,000.00
104-10	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	\$ 2,269.37	\$	2,000.00	\$	5,128.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	8,840.29	\$ 16,000.00
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	\$ 34,988.24	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,917.00	\$	29,840.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	19,407.80	\$ 3,500.00
110-2	Existing Structures – To Be Removed	4	\$ 2,212.80	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,308.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	800.00	\$	1,791.12	\$ 26,000.00
327-1	Milling Existing Asphalt (1" Minimum)	3,000	\$ 17,070.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	16,110.00	\$	17,550.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
331-1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course Overlay, FDOT Type SP- 9.5 (1" Minimum)	9,000	\$ 81,540.00	\$	75,600.00	\$	129,960.00	\$	81,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	81,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
425-1	Type P-10M Catch Basin	5	\$ 25,088.70	\$	19,000.00	\$	28,895.00	\$	17,306.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	18,448.05	\$ 27,500.00
425-2	Manholes (Type J-7T)	2	\$ 13,773.98	\$	11,600.00	\$	13,996.00	\$	7,102.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	12,357.90	\$ 13,000.00
425-3	Manholes (Type P-7T)	17	\$ 90,990.29	\$	62,900.00	\$	96,696.00	\$	58,905.00	\$	54,400.00	\$	69,531.53	\$ 102,000.00
425-4	Stormwater Baffle	16	\$ 12,947.04	\$	4,800.00	\$	5,984.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	10,484.96	\$ 12,208.00
425-5	Core Drill Existing Inlet	7	\$ 4,349.87	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,490.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	5,291.23	\$ 13,300.00
425-6	Adjusting Existing Utility Covers	1	\$ 621.41	\$	400.00	\$	2,997.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	400.00	\$	4,476.73	\$ 850.00
430-1	Polyethylene Pipe Culvert (18" HDPE Pipe)	2,300	\$ 257,922.00	\$	220,800.00	\$	209,300.00	\$	66,295.00	\$	138,000.00	\$	218,500.00	\$ 310,500.00
443-1	French Drain (18" HDPE Pipe)	1,600	\$ 327,920.00	\$	227,200.00	\$	286,400.00	\$	280,048.00	\$	200,000.00	\$	421,296.00	\$ 296,000.00
524-1	Asphalt Aprons (2" Minimum)	150	\$ 5,296.50	\$	3,000.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	17,232.00	\$ 6,000.00
711-1	Signing and Pavement Markings	1	\$ 8,316.29	\$	8,100.00	\$	23,100.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	10,942.29	\$ 8,500.00
711-2	Sign Relocation	2	\$ 994.26	\$	300.00	\$	576.00	\$	300.00	\$	200.00	\$	634.70	\$ 1,500.00
SG-1	Swale Grading	1	\$ 45,159.41	\$	7,000.00	\$	74,905.00	\$	5,037.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	73,968.50	\$ 13,000.00
SR-1	Site Restoration	1	\$ 28,486.75	\$	6,000.00	\$	93,779.00	\$	36,231.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	7,616.43	\$ 6,500.00
PM-1	Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation	3	\$ 90,217.11	\$	3,000.00	\$	242,550.00	\$	162,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	50,205.06	\$ 18,000.00
MG-1	Manatee Grate	3	\$ 6,328.83	\$	6,000.00	\$	5,775.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	11,651.22	\$ 9,000.00
A-1	Allowance	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
PF	Permit Fee		\$ 250.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$ 250.00
AIPP	Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)		\$ 18,465.99	\$	11,731.50	\$	21,282.48	\$	13,214.00	\$	10,609.50	\$	17,599.99	\$ 16,940.37
Bid Total			\$ 1,249,781.69	\$	794,081.50	\$	1,440,364.48	\$	894,378.00	\$	718,159.50	\$	1,191,182.89	\$ 1,146,548.37

BID FORM

R.G. Underground

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the basis of the Work actually performed and completed. Form

Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Value</u>
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	43,500.00	43,500.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00
104-10	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
110-2	Existing Structures – To Be Removed	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00
327-1	Milling Existing Asphalt (1" Minimum)	3,000	SY	2,80	8,400.00
331-1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course Overlay, FDOT Type SP-9-5 (1" Minimum)	9,000	SY	8.40	75,600.00
425-1	Type P-10M Catch Basin	5	EA	3,800.00	19,000.00
425-2	Manholes (Type J-7T)	2	EA	5,800,00	11,600.00
425-3	Manholes (Type P-7T)	17	EA	3,700.00	62,900.00
425-4	Stormwater Baffle	16	EA	300.00	4,800.00
425-5	Core Drill Existing Inlet	7	EA	500.00	3,500.00
425-6	Adjusting Existing Utility Covers	1	LS	400.00	400.00
430-1	Polyethylene Pipe Culvert (18" HDPE Pipe)	2,300	LF	96.00	220,800.00
443-1	French Drain (18" HDPE Pipe)	1,600	LF	142.00	227,200.00
524-1	Asphalt Aprons (2" Minimum)	150	SY	20.00	3,000.00
711-1	Signing and Pavement Markings	1	LS	8,100.00	8,100.00
711-2	Sign Relocation	2	EA	150.00	300.00
SG-1	Swale Grading	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00
SR-1	Site Restoration	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00

17 | Page

Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00
Manatee Grate	3	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00
Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00
	SUBTOTAL			782,100.00
Permit Fee				\$250.00
Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%	()			
	TOTAL			782,350.00
		-		
			-	
	Manatee Grate Allowance Permit Fee	Manatee Grate 3 Allowance 1 SUBTOTAL Permit Fee Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)	Manatee Grate 3 EA Allowance 1 LS SUBTOTAL Permit Fee Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)	Manatee Grate 3 EA 2,000.00 Allowance 1 LS \$50,000 SUBTOTAL Permit Fee Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)

TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 782,350.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (IN WORDS)	seven hundred eighty two thousand three hundred fifty dollars and zero cent

- 1. **Bid Item 101-1** is a lump sum pay item for all mobilization costs and also includes the construction of two (2) project signs that shall be displayed at approaches to the project area. The intent is that the signs will be freestanding. The sign shall display on both sides the project name, Village Logo, elected officials, and contact information. A detail of the sign is included in the plans.
- 2. Bid Item 102-1 is a lump sum pay item for Maintenance of Traffic and includes all pedestrian access maintenance. All crosswalks and sidewalks shall remain open and free of obstructions. Temporary painting for roadways and crosswalks shall be maintained throughout the project. Costs shall include the use of flagmen.
- 3. **Bid Item 104-10** is a lump sum pay item to furnish, install, and maintain the complete storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP). Costs shall include but not be limited to all baled hay, filter fabric, turbidity barriers, Notice of intent fees, and compliance with any SWPPP reporting.
- 4. Bid Item 110-1 is a lump sum pay item that includes the removal and disposal of all existing concrete, soil/planting, trees, stumps, roots, root pruning, and other such objects, buildings, structures, appurtenances, existing flexible asphalt pavement, base material, and other facilities necessary to prepare the area for the

18 Page

BID FORM

Hondwey (Inst.

Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Un <u>it Pri</u> ce	Value
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$112,144.67	\$112,144.67
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$12,428.18	\$12,423.18
104-10	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S	\$2,269.37	\$2,269.37
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$34,988.24	\$34,980.24
110-2	Existing Structures – To Be Removed	4	EA	\$553.20	\$2,212.80
327-1	Milling Existing Asphalt (1" Minimum)	3,000	SY	\$5.69	\$17,070.00
331-1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course Overlay, FDOT Type SP-9-5 (1" Minimum)	9,000	SY	\$9.06	\$81,540.00
425-1	Type P-10M Catch Basin	5	EA	\$5,017.74	\$25,088.70
425-2	Manholes (Type J-7T)	2	EA	\$6,886.99	\$13,773.98
425-3	Manholes (Type P-7T)	17	EA	\$5,352.37	\$90,990.29
425-4	Stormwater Baffle	16	EA	\$809.19	\$12,947.44
425-5	Core Drill Existing Inlet	7	EA	\$621.41	\$4,349.87
425-6	Adjusting Existing Utility Covers	1	LS	\$621.41	\$621.41
430-1	Polyethylene Pipe Culvert (18" HDPE Pipe)	2,300	LF	\$112.14	\$257,922.00
443-1	French Drain (18" HDPE Pipe)	1,600	LF	\$204.95	\$327,920.00
524-1	Asphalt Aprons (2" Minimum)	150	SY	\$35.31	\$5,296.50
711-1	Signing and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$8,316.29	\$8,316.29
711-2	Sign Relocation	2	EA	\$497.13	\$994.26
SG-1	Swale Grading	1	LS	\$45,159.41	\$45,159.41
SR-1	Site Restoration	1	EA	\$28,486.75	\$28,486.'5

PM-1	Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation	3	EA	\$30,072.37	\$90,217.11
MG-1	Manatee Grate	3	EA	\$2,109.61	\$6,328.83
A-1	Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL	ar ar	\$1,231,	065.70
PF	Permit Fee				\$250.00
AIPP	Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)			\$18,46	55.99
		TOTAL		\$1,249,	781.69
		,			
		, h			
			,		

					\$1,249,781.69					
TOTAL BID AMOUNT										
TOTAL	BID AMOUN	T (IN W	ORDS)_	One	million,	two	hundred	and	forty-nine	thousario
seven	hundred	and	eighty	y-one	dollars	and	sixty-ni	ne c	ents	

- 1. Bid Item 101-1 is a lump sum pay item for all mobilization costs and also includes the construction of two (2) project signs that shall be displayed at approaches to the project area. The intent is that the signs will be freestanding. The sign shall display on both sides the project name, Village Logo, elected officials, and contact information. A detail of the sign is included in the plans.
- 2. **Bid Item 102-1** is a lump sum pay item for Maintenance of Traffic and includes all pedestrian access maintenance. All crosswalks and sidewalks shall remain open and free of obstructions. Temporary painting for roadways and crosswalks shall be maintained throughout the project. Costs shall include the use of flagmen.
- 3. **Bid Item 104-10** is a lump sum pay item to furnish, install, and maintain the complete storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP). Costs shall include but not be limited to all baled hay, filter fabric, turbidity barriers, Notice of Intent fees, and compliance with any SWPPP reporting.
- 4. **Bid Item 110-1** is a lump sum pay item that includes the removal and disposal of all existing concree, soil/planting, trees, stumps, roots, root pruning, and other such objects, buildings, structures, appurtenances, existing flexible asphalt pavement, base material, and other facilities necessary to prepare the area or the

18	Ţ.	a	21	F .	c

BID FORM The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid

Form on the basis of the Work actually performed and completed. Form

Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Value
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$62,525.00	\$62,529.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$23,937.00	\$23,937.00
104-10	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$5,128.00	\$5,128.00
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$20,917.00	\$20,917.00
110-2	Existing Structures – To Be Removed	4	EA	\$1,077.00	\$4,308.00
327-1	Milling Existing Asphalt (1" Minimum)	3,000	SY	\$5.37	\$16,110.00
331-1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course Overlay, FDOT Type SP-9-5 (1" Minimum)	9,000	SY	\$14.44	\$129,960.00
425-1	Type P-10M Catch Basin	5	EA	\$5,779.00	\$28,895.00
425-2	Manholes (Type J-7T)	2	EA	\$6,998.00	\$13,996.00
425-3	Manholes (Type P-7T)	17	EA	\$5,688.00	\$96,696.00
425-4	Stormwater Baffle	16	EA	\$374.00	\$5,984.00
425-5	Core Drill Existing Inlet	7	EA	\$1,070.00	\$7,490.00
425-6	Adjusting Existing Utility Covers	1	LS	\$2,997.00	\$2,997.00
430-1	Polyethylene Pipe Culvert (18" HDPE Pipe)	2,300	LF	\$91.00	\$209,300.00
443-1	French Drain (18" HDPE Pipe)	1,600	LF	\$179.00	\$286,400.00
524-1	Asphalt Aprons (2" Minimum)	150	SY	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
711-1	Signing and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00
711-2	Sign Relocation	2	EA	\$288.00	\$576.00
SG-1	Swale Grading	1	LS	\$74,904.00	\$74,905.00
SR-1	Site Restoration	1	EA	\$93,779.00	\$93,779.00

PM-1	Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation	3	EA	\$80,850.00	\$242,550.00
MG-1	Manatee Grate	3	EA	\$1,925.00	\$5,775.00
A-1	Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL		\$1,418,83	2.00
PF	Permit Fee				\$250.00
AIPP	Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)			\$21,282.4	8
		TOTAL		\$1,440,364	.40
, **					
					100

TOTAL	BID	AMOL	JNT

\$ 1,440,364.40 6/B ,48

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (IN WORDS) One Million, Four-hundred and Forty Thousand, three-hundred sixty-four Dollars and Forty Cents.

- 1. **Bid Item 101-1** is a lump sum pay item for all mobilization costs and also includes the construction of two (2) project signs that shall be displayed at approaches to the project area. The intent is that the signs will be freestanding. The sign shall display on both sides the project name, Village Logo, elected officials, and contact information. A detail of the sign is included in the plans.
- 2. **Bid Item 102-1** is a lump sum pay item for Maintenance of Traffic and includes all pedestrian access maintenance. All crosswalks and sidewalks shall remain open and free of obstructions. Temporary painting for roadways and crosswalks shall be maintained throughout the project. Costs shall include the use of flagmen.
- 3. **Bid Item 104-10** is a lump sum pay item to furnish, install, and maintain the complete storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP). Costs shall include but not be limited to all baled hay, filter fabric, turbidity barriers, Notice of Intent fees, and compliance with any SWPPP reporting.
- 4. Bid Item 110-1 is a lump sum pay item that includes the removal and disposal of all existing concrete, soil/planting, trees, stumps, roots, root pruning, and other such objects, buildings, structures, appurtenances, existing flexible asphalt pavement, base material, and other facilities necessary to prepare the area for the

10	10	-72	de	-dk
18		18	.12	100
	-	-	~	-

HG Construction

BID FORM

Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	<u>Value</u>
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 26,000	\$ 26,000
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500
104-10	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,250	\$ 5,250
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 29,840	\$ 29,840
110-2	Existing Structures – To Be Removed	4	EA	\$ 450	\$ 1,800
327-1	Milling Existing Asphalt (1" Minimum)	3,000	SY	\$ 5.85	\$ 17,550
331-1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course Overlay, FDOT Type SP-9-5 (1" Minimum)	9,000	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 81,000
425-1	Type P-10M Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 3,461	\$ 17,306
425-2	Manholes (Type J-7T)	2	EA	\$ 3,551	\$ 7,102
425-3	Manholes (Type P-7T)	17	EA	\$ 3,465	\$ 58,905
425-4	Stormwater Baffle	16	EA	\$ 350	\$ 5,600
425-5	Core Drill Existing Inlet	7	EA	\$ 750	\$ 5,250
425-6	Adjusting Existing Utility Covers	1	LS	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
430-1	Polyethylene Pipe Culvert (18" HDPE Pipe)	2,300	LF	\$ 28.82	\$ 66,295
443-1	French Drain (18" HDPE Pipe)	1,600	LF	\$ 175.03	\$ 280,048
524-1	Asphalt Aprons (2" Minimum)	150	SY	\$ 20	\$ 3,000
711-1	Signing and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 7,800	\$ 7,800
711-2	Sign Relocation	2	EA	\$ 150	\$ 300
SG-1	Swale Grading	1	LS	\$ 5,037	\$ 5,037
SR-1	Site Restoration	1	EA	\$ 36,231	\$ 36,231

PM-1	Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation	3	EA	\$ 54,000	\$ 162,000
MG-1	Manatee Grate	3	EA	\$ 1,700	\$ 5,100
A-1	Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL	-		\$ 880,914
PF	Permit Fee				\$250.00
AIPP	Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)				\$ 13,214
		TOTAL			\$ 894,378

TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 894,378.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (IN WORDS)	Eight Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight & 0/100

- 1. **Bid Item 101-1** is a lump sum pay item for all mobilization costs and also includes the construction of two (2) project signs that shall be displayed at approaches to the project area. The intent is that the signs will be freestanding. The sign shall display on both sides the project name, Village Logo, elected officials, and contact information. A detail of the sign is included in the plans.
- 2. **Bid Item 102-1** is a lump sum pay item for Maintenance of Traffic and includes all pedestrian access maintenance. All crosswalks and sidewalks shall remain open and free of obstructions. Temporary painting for roadways and crosswalks shall be maintained throughout the project. Costs shall include the use of flagmen.
- 3. **Bid Item 104-10** is a lump sum pay item to furnish, install, and maintain the complete storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP). Costs shall include but not be limited to all baled hay, filter fabric, turbidity barriers, Notice of Intent fees, and compliance with any SWPPP reporting.
- 4. **Bid Item 110-1** is a lump sum pay item that includes the removal and disposal of all existing concrete, soil/planting, trees, stumps, roots, root pruning, and other such objects, buildings, structures, appurtenances, existing flexible asphalt pavement, base material, and other facilities necessary to prepare the area for the





BID FORM

Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Value
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	15,000	15,000.0
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	2,000.0	2,000.0
104-10	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	1,000.0	1,000.0
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	5,000.0	
110-2	Existing Structures – To Be Removed	4	EA	200.0	800.0
327-1	Milling Existing Asphalt (1" Minimum)	3,000	SY	4.00	12,000.0
331-1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course Overlay, FDOT Type SP-9-5 (1" Minimum)	9,000	SY	10.00	40,000.0
425-1	Type P-10M Catch Basin	5	EA	2,500.D	12,500.0
425-2	Manholes (Type J-7T)	2	EA	3500.0	7.000.0
425-3	Manholes (Type P-7T)	17	EA	3200.0	54,400.0
425-4	Stormwater Baffle	16	EA	200.0	3,200.0
425-5	Core Drill Existing Inlet	7	EA	400.0	2800.0
425-6	Adjusting Existing Utility Covers	1	LS	400.0	400.0
430-1	Polyethylene Pipe Culvert (18" HDPE Pipe)	2,300	LF	60.0	138,000.0
443-1	French Drain (18" HDPE Pipe)	1,600	LF	125.00	200,000.0
524-1	Asphalt Aprons (2" Minimum)	150	SY	20.0	3,000.00
711-1	Signing and Pavement Markings	1	LS	4000.0	4000.00
711-2	Sign Relocation	2	EA	100.00	200.00
SG-1	Swale Grading	1	LS	15000.0	15 000.00
SR-1	Site Restoration	1	EA	10,000	10,000.

PM-1	Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation	3	EA	20,000.000,000.00
MG-1	Manatee Grate	3	EA	7000.0 21000.00
A-1	Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000 \$50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL		707,300.00
PF	Permit Fee			\$250.00
AIPP	Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)			10,609.50
		TOTAL		718,159.50

TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 118, 159.50	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (IN WORDS)	en hundred eignieen thousand	one hundred
fifty pine and f	ifty centur	
1	•	

- 1. **Bid Item 101-1** is a lump sum pay item for all mobilization costs and also includes the construction of two (2) project signs that shall be displayed at approaches to the project area. The intent is that the signs will be freestanding. The sign shall display on both sides the project name, Village Logo, elected officials, and contact information. A detail of the sign is included in the plans.
- 2. **Bid Item 102-1** is a lump sum pay item for Maintenance of Traffic and includes all pedestrian access maintenance. All crosswalks and sidewalks shall remain open and free of obstructions. Temporary painting for roadways and crosswalks shall be maintained throughout the project. Costs shall include the use of flagmen.
- 3. **Bid Item 104-10** is a lump sum pay item to furnish, install, and maintain the complete storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP). Costs shall include but not be limited to all baled hay, filter fabric, turbidity barriers, Notice of Intent fees, and compliance with any SWPPP reporting.
- 4. **Bid Item 110-1** is a lump sum pay item that includes the removal and disposal of all existing concrete, soil/planting, trees, stumps, roots, root pruning, and other such objects, buildings, structures, appurtenances, existing flexible asphalt pavement, base material, and other facilities necessary to prepare the area for the

BID FORM

Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	<u>Y</u> alue
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	56,437.74	56,437.74
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	11,219.35	11,219.35
104-10	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	8,840.29	8,840.29
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	19,407.80	19,407.80
110-2	Existing Structures – To Be Removed	4	EA	447.78	1,791.12
327-1	Milling Existing Asphalt (1" Minimum)	3,000	SY	4.00	12,000.00
331-1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course Overlay, FDOT Type SP-9-5 (1" Minimum)	9,000	SY	9.00	81,000.00
425-1	Type P-10M Catch Basin	5	EA	3,689.61	18,448.05
425-2	Manholes (Type J-7T)	2	EA	6,178.95	12,357.90
425-3	Manholes (Type P-7T)	17	EA	4,090.09	69,531.53
425-4	Stormwater Baffle	16	EA	655.31	10,484.96
425-5	Core Drill Existing Inlet	7	EA	755.89	5,291.23
425-6	Adjusting Existing Utility Covers	1	LS	4,476.73	4,476.73
430-1	Polyethylene Pipe Culvert (18" HDPE Pipe)	2,300	LF	95.00	218,500.00
443-1	French Drain (18" HDPE Pipe)	1,600	LF	263.31	421,296.00
524-1	Asphalt Aprons (2" Minimum)	150	SY	114.88	17,232.00
711-1	Signing and Pavement Markings	1	LS	10,942.29	10,942.29
711-2	Sign Relocation	2	EA	317.35	634.70
SG-1	Swale Grading	1	LS	73,968.50	73,968.50
SR-1	Site Restoration	1	EA	7,616.43	7,616.43

PM-1	Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation	3	EA	16,735.02	50,205.06
MG-1	Manatee Grate	3	EA	3,883.74	11,651.22
A-1	Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL		1,173,332.9	90
PF	Permit Fee				\$250.00
AIPP	Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)			17,	599.99
		TOTAL		1,19	1,182.89

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

1,191,182.89

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (IN WORDS) ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO DOLLARS AND EIGHTY NINE CENTS

- 1. **Bid Item 101-1** is a lump sum pay item for all mobilization costs and also includes the construction of two (2) project signs that shall be displayed at approaches to the project area. The intent is that the signs will be freestanding. The sign shall display on both sides the project name, Village Logo, elected officials, and contact information. A detail of the sign is included in the plans.
- 2. **Bid Item 102-1** is a lump sum pay item for Maintenance of Traffic and includes all pedestrian access maintenance. All crosswalks and sidewalks shall remain open and free of obstructions. Temporary painting for roadways and crosswalks shall be maintained throughout the project. Costs shall include the use of flagmen.
- 3. **Bid Item 104-10** is a lump sum pay item to furnish, install, and maintain the complete storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP). Costs shall include but not be limited to all baled hay, filter fabric, turbidity barriers, Notice of Intent fees, and compliance with any SWPPP reporting.
- 4. **Bid Item 110-1** is a lump sum pay item that includes the removal and disposal of all existing concrete, soil/planting, trees, stumps, roots, root pruning, and other such objects, buildings, structures, appurtenances, existing flexible asphalt pavement, base material, and other facilities necessary to prepare the area for the



BID FORM

Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Value
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	55,000.00	66000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	15,000.00	15000.00
104-10	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	16,000.00	16000.00
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	3,600-00	3500.00
110-2	Existing Structures – To Be Removed	4	EA	4500.00	24000.00
327-1	Milling Existing Asphalt (1" Minimum)	3,000	SY	3.00	9000.00
331-1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course Overlay, FDOT Type SP-9-5 (1" Minimum)	9,000	SY	13.00	117000.00
425-1	Type P-10M Catch Basin	5	EA	5600,00	27500.00
425-2	Manholes (Type J-7T)	2	EA	6500-00	13000.00
425-3	Manholes (Type P-7T)	17	EA	4000.00	102000.00
425-4	Stormwater Baffle	16	EA	703.00	12208.00
425-5	Core Drill Existing Inlet	7	EA	1900-00	13300.00
425-6	Adjusting Existing Utility Covers	1	LS	860.00	850.00
430-1	Polyethylene Pipe Culvert (18" HDPE Pipe)	2,300	LF	135.00	310500-00
443-1	French Drain (18" HDPE Pipe)	1,600	LF	185.00	294000.00
524-1	Asphalt Aprons (2" Minimum)	150	SY	40.00	6000.00
711-1	Signing and Pavement Markings	1	LS	8500.00	8600.00
711-2	Sign Relocation	2	EA	750.00	1600.00
SG-1	Swale Grading	1	LS	13000.00	13000.00
SR-1	Site Restoration	1	EA	4500.00	4500.00

PM-1	Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation	3	EA	6000.00	18 000.00	
MG-1	Manatee Grate	3	EA	3000.00	9000.00	
A-1	Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00	
		SUBTOTAL		\$1,129,3	558.00	
PF	Permit Fee				\$250.00	
AIPP	Art in Public Places (Subtotal x 1.5%)			\$14.940.37		
		TOTAL		\$1,146,		

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$ 1,140,548.37

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (IN WORDS) One million one hundred foury six thousand five hundred foury says thousand five hundred

- 1. **Bid Item 101-1** is a lump sum pay item for all mobilization costs and also includes the construction of two (2) project signs that shall be displayed at approaches to the project area. The intent is that the signs will be freestanding. The sign shall display on both sides the project name, Village Logo, elected officials, and contact information. A detail of the sign is included in the plans.
- 2. **Bid Item 102-1** is a lump sum pay item for Maintenance of Traffic and includes all pedestrian access maintenance. All crosswalks and sidewalks shall remain open and free of obstructions. Temporary painting for roadways and crosswalks shall be maintained throughout the project. Costs shall include the use of flagmen.
- 3. **Bid Item 104-10** is a lump sum pay item to furnish, install, and maintain the complete storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP). Costs shall include but not be limited to all baled hay, filter fabric, turbidity barriers, Notice of Intent fees, and compliance with any SWPPP reporting.
- 4. Bid Item 110-1 is a lump sum pay item that includes the removal and disposal of all existing concrete, soil/planting, trees, stumps, roots, root pruning, and other such objects, buildings, structures, appurtenances, existing flexible asphalt pavement, base material, and other facilities necessary to prepare the area for the